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29erXX Arup Skiff Aura Mackay FX Rebel RS900
Good | Average | Bad Good | Average| Bad Good | Average | Bad Good | Average| Bad Good | Average | Bad Good | Average| Bad
1 Launch & Recovery
a. Ease of launching 93% 3% 3% 47% | 26% | 26% | 92% 8% 0% 64% | 32% 5% 61% | 17% | 22% | 100% | 0% 0%
b. Ease of recovery 100% 0% 0% 86% 0% 14% 75% 25% 0% 85% 15% 0% 81% 0% 19% 92% 8% 0%
2 Preparation to Sail
a. Ease of rigging 65% 35% 0% 0% 100% 0% 75% 25% 0% 60% 40% 0% 75% 25% 0% 100% 0% 0%
. Egj‘jaig sail hoisting (main | = 10, | 5go, 0% 33% | 67% 0% 80% | 20% 0% 67% | 33% 0% 75% | 25% 0% | 100% | 0% 0%
. Et?;z of rudderandboard | 40 | g0, 3% 3% | 54% | 15% | 71% | 14% | 14% | 96% 4% 0% 56% | 31% | 13% | 76% | 24% 0%
3 Upwind sailing
a, Whatwasyourfeeling of | ge0 | 530 | 409 | 13% | 65% | 23% | 58% | 40% 3% 90% | 10% 0% 79% | 21% 0% 54% | 46% 0%
sailing the boat upwind
b. Stgiiisnegsmb"'ty and 48% | 48% 5% 3% 42% | 55% | 63% | 37% 0% 87% | 13% 0% 62% | 38% 0% 88% 9% 3%
c. Tacking 36% 60% 5% 13% 47% 41% 32% 62% 5% 81% 19% 0% 11% 57% 32% 80% 20% 0%
d. Jib sheet loads 51% | 27% | 22% | 57% | 37% 7% 74% | 21% 5% 82% | 18% 0% 69% | 31% 0% 64% | 30% 6%
e. Main sheet loads 70% 28% 2% 66% 31% 3% 76% 19% 5% 89% 11% 0% 69% 28% 3% 30% 58% 12%
4 Reaching sailing
. What was yourfeeling of | goo, | 540, 7% 33% | 60% 7% 48% | 52% 0% 61% | 32% 7% 46% | 50% 4% 85% | 15% 0%
sailing the boat reaching
. Stgiiisnegsmb"'ty and 69% | 24% 7% 27% | 53% | 20% | 56% | 44% 0% 82% | 11% 7% 48% | 48% 4% 86% | 11% 4%
5 Downwind sailing
a, Whatwas yourfeeling of | a0, | goo, 5% 44% | 53% 3% 58% | 37% 5% 95% 5% 0% 74% | 24% 3% 86% | 14% 0%
sailing the boat downwind
b. ;‘;‘;rris:g“ab"'ty and 69% | 29% 2% 10% | 81% | 10% | 54% | 46% 0% 85% | 15% 0% 74% | 23% 3% 79% | 21% 0%
c. Egj‘%r‘_’;pge””aker hoist 46% | 35% | 19% | 17% | 24% | 59% | 31% | 53% | 16% | 67% | 33% 0% 55% | 35% | 10% | 31% | 48% | 21%
d. Gybing 63% | 34% 2% 10% | 71% | 19% | 47% | 42% | 11% | 84% | 16% 0% 22% | 66% | 12% | 80% | 20% 0%
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e. Gennaker sheet loads 57% 30% 14% 62% 38% 0% 44% 53% 3% 69% 28% 3% 21% 48% 30% 59% 38% 3%
f. Pitchpoling 69% | 31% 0% 46% | 42% | 12% | 77% | 20% 3% 58% | 33% 9% 62% | 38% 0% 91% 9% 0%
6 Handling
5, Control lines loads 40% | 42% | 19% | 35% | 48% | 16% | 56% | 42% 3% 62% | 38% 0% 78% | 19% 3% 61% | 36% 3%
(e.g.downhaul/vang)
b. F;ﬁﬁm’s:‘fg‘s of controls 45% | 45% | 10% | 15% | 81% 4% 34% | 63% 3% 76% | 24% 0% 71% | 29% 0% 59% | 31% 9%
c. Boat layout 37% 44% 19% 26% 48% 26% 37% 57% 6% 41% 56% 3% 46% 41% 12% 66% 28% 6%
g, Physical effort of 44% | 56% 0% 14% | #1% | 45% | 52% | 48% 0% 46% | 54% 0% 32% | 58% | 10% | 65% | 35% 0%
helmsperson
e. Physical effort of crew 38% | 62% 0% 25% | 29% | 46% | 31% | 69% 0% 17% | 66% | 17% | 19% | 65% | 16% | 35% | 42% | 23%
f. Your weight suitability 53% | 28% | 19% | 41% | 50% 9% 66% | 34% 0% 49% | 37% | 14% | 60% | 33% 8% 86% | 14% 0%
g. Your height suitability 58% | 33% 9% 44% | 38% | 19% | 65% | 32% 3% 56% | 31% | 14% | 70% | 25% 5% 83% | 17% 0%
h, Helmsperson and crew 56% | 37% 7% 23% | 60% | 17% | 42% | 47% | 11% | 82% | 18% 0% 58% | 42% 0% 75% | 25% 0%
position options
i. Pre-start manoeuvring 66% 31% 3% 16% 32% 53% 41% 47% 12% 60% 40% 0% 19% 43% 38% 77% 23% 0%
7 Sailing in Waves
. S‘;’Jg:'or of the boat in 14% | 77% 9% 13% | 47% | 40% | 18% | 76% 6% | 100% | 0% 0% 59% | 41% 0% 79% | 21% 0%
. Stgiiisnegsmb"'ty and 30% | 65% 5% 0% 73% | 27% | 35% | 53% | 12% | 94% 6% 0% 53% | 47% 0% 92% 8% 0%
8 Capsize Recovery
a S:Sr'zgasnce toinvertto 180 | 4400 | 509 6% 52% | 33% | 14% | 14% | 59% | 27% | 25% | 58% | 17% | 53% | 47% 0% 67% | 33% 0%
p, Ease of stowing gennaker | g0, | 50 0% 63% | 19% | 19% | 68% | 26% 5% 89% | 11% 0% 82% | 18% 0% 0% | 100% | 0%
while capsized
c. Efr‘i?gﬁ{iﬁéepa””g theboat | - goer | 419 0% 67% | 21% | 13% | 36% | 32% | 32% | 88% | 13% 0% 69% | 31% 0% 78% | 22% 0%
d. Ease of righting 50% | 50% 0% 54% | 25% | 21% | 36% | 36% | 28% | 44% | 50% 6% 67% | 27% 7% 78% | 22% 0%
e. Ease of crew re-boarding | 50% | 44% 6% 33% | 42% | 25% | 50% | 33% | 17% | 60% | 27% | 13% | 60% | 40% 0% 78% | 22% 0%
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f. Ziﬁfg of cockpitdraining | = yeo | 459, | 10% | 77% | 14% 9% 70% | 30% 0% 93% 7% 0% | 100% | 0% 0% | 100% | 0% 0%
9 Overall Impression

a. :’X:ﬁ)‘;yw feeling about | g0, | 539, | 19% 3% 55% | 42% | 41% | 56% 3% 81% | 19% 0% 4% | 56% 2% 79% | 21% 0%

_ Whatwas your feeling of | aa0, | 5400 | 15 | 45% | 42% | 13% | 38% | 56% 5% 81% | 19% 0% 56% | 44% 0% 52% | 48% 0%
the challenge of the boat

¢. How exciting is the boat 23% 56% 21% 22% 63% 16% 44% 54% 3% 79% 21% 0% 63% 37% 0% 65% 35% 0%

Information is based on 245 feedback forms




